



Vorbereitung Gastronorm-Behälter Deckel Polycarbonat

Artikel-Nr.
493045 (30CWCH135)

Zertifikat



=====

Declaration of Conformance for Materials and Articles Intended To Come Into Contact With Various Food Products

It is hereby declared that the Polycarbonate (CW) products fulfill the requirements of the following EU Directives:

- 2002/72/EC
- 94/62/EC
- 1907/2006/EC
- 2023/2006/EC
- 10/2011/EC
- Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC

It is also declared that Polycarbonate (CW) molded products contain substances subjected to restrictions in the aforementioned legislations.

- Beverages (Alcoholic and non-alcoholic) – Simulants A, B & C.
- Sugar and sugar products. - Stimulant A.
- Fruits and vegetables and products thereof – Simulants A, B & C.
- Animal products and eggs. - Simulants A & B.
- Milk products. - Simulants A & B.

The testing times and temperatures for Specific and Overall migration for additives and monomers were 2 days @ 20°C and 10 days @ 40°C and 2 hours @ 100°C. A pasteurization/sterilization step prior to the 10 day migration test was performed. Thus the Makrolon 2856 material is suitable to withstand conditions at 100°C for up to 2 hours.

The Country of Origin is Turkey and USA

This declaration is edited in compliance to the regulations listed above and designed to the customer. The declaration is also valid as of the date specified below and it will be replaced when significant changes in the production of the material will cause changes of impacting legal conformity or when legislations specified as above will be modified and updated as to require a new compliance statement.

Date: May 24, 2016

Name: Pierre Clemons

Title: Quality Systems Manager

Signature: